Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49803 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-09T09:19:43.992.000.

Processed Sat May 9 11:26:42 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150509_091942__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1 1 1 1

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-05-09T09:19:43.992.000

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-05-09T09:19:43.992.000

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
1 1 1 1 1

40

30

20

10

50
40
30
20
10

50
40
30
20
10

10" 10° 10* 10% 10° 10*

Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -4512
mx: 4520
W -4.3
0:27.1

Channel 1
mn: -2123
mx: 1819
u:-16.5
a. 747

Channel 2
mn: -11438
mx: 12883
u:-16.2
o0:81.1



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49803 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-09T09:19:43.992.000. Part 116/144

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

N
o
S
S

Processed Sat May 9 11:26:53 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150509_091942__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

aalaaaleaaleasly

T T T T
115.0 115.2 1154 115.6 115.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-09T09:19:43.992.000

'w”-l. CRERER XTI I l- g
M ! 4 ik

25
20

15

10

25
20

15

10

115.0 115.2 115.4 115.6 115.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-09T09:19:43.992.000

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60
50 4
40 4
30 4
204
101
0 RO -
60 ] [
40 -
20 F
0] -
20 ] [
60 7
50 4
40 4
30 -
20 4 -
101 -
0 bt bt bt -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
40
mn: -4512
30 mx: 4520
20 W -4.3
10 0:46.7
0
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -2123
mx: 1819
30
u:-16.5
20 0:77.0
10
50 Channel 2
40 mn: -11438
mx: 12883
30
u:-16.2
20 0:136.0
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49803 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-09T09:19:43.992.000. Part 100/144

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Sat May 9 11:26:54 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150509_091942__dat00.bin

1 1

FETTE FRTTE FERTY RTTTE ITTY

al

o

o
1

25
20

15

10

25
20

15

10

99.0

99.2

T T
99.4 99.6
Time (s) from 2015-05-09T09:19:43.992.000

99.4 99.6
Time (s) from 2015-05-09T09:19:43.992.000

99.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60
50 4
40 4
30 4
204
101
0 RO -
60 ] [
40 =
20 F
0] -
-20 :l B l:
60 ] [
40 -
20 -
0] -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
0 Channel 0
mn: -1392
30 mx: 880
20 W -4.2
10 0:28.7
0
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -973
mx: 573
30
u:-16.5
20 0:74.9
10
50 Channel 2
0 mn: -2774
mx: 4705
30 u:-16.3
20 0:86.2
10



ELMAVAN

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

800

3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49803 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-09T09:19:43.992.000. Part 6/144

Processed Sat May 9 11:26:55 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150509_091942__dat00.bin

1 1

5.0

5.2

T T

5.4 .
Time (s) from 2015-05-09T09:19:43.992.000

5.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60
50 4
40 4
304
204
10
0 .
-10 RO -
60 ] [
40 =
20 o
0] -
-20 :l B l:
60 ] [
40 -
20 o
0] -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
mn: -643
30 mx: 776
20 W -4.4
10 0: 275
0
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -489
mx: 394
30
u:-16.5
20 0:75.0
10
50 Channel 2
40 mn: -3224
mx: 1968
30
u:-16.2
20 0:82.9
10
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